Clty of Duluth Dulith, Minnesota 55302

Legislation Text

File #: 21-0994R, Version: 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE TO A MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH AMERICAN
ENGINEERING TESTING IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,000 FOR GEOTECHNICAL AND MATERIALS TESTING
SERVICES, FOR A NEW TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $52,000.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that contract L30035 with American Engineering Testing for Geotechnical and Materials Testing
services for the city Engineering Division for various capital projects be increased in year 4 (2021) by $2,000
for a new total of $52,000. This will be payable from various appropriate funds, departments, agencies and
objects, city project no. 1722.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution amends Master Services Agreement L30035 with American
Engineering Testing. The annual maximum amount for 2021 will be increased from $50,000 to $52,000. This
increase is necessary because testing requirements for this year have slightly exceeded anticipated amounts
for several projects.

City of Duluth Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/22/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

